STATE OF CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL COAST REGION

STAFF REPORT FOR REGULAR MEETING OF NOVEMBER 19-20, 2015

Prepared on October 30, 2015

ITEM NUMBER: 14

SUBJECT: Los Osos Groundwater Basin- Approved Stipulated Judgment and

Update on Basin Management Plan: Presentation by

Representatives from Los Osos Community Services District, Golden State Water Company and S&T Mutual Water Company

STAFF CONTACT: Lisa McCann 805/549-3132 or Lisa.Mccann@waterboards.ca.gov

KEY INFORMATION:

Location: Los Osos, San Luis Obispo County

Type of Activities: Groundwater Protection, Seawater Intrusion Prevention, Recycled Water,

Permitting

THIS ACTION: Information

Representatives from Los Osos Community Services District (LOCSD), Golden State Water Company and S&T Mutual Water Company, the parties to the court-approved Stipulated Judgment, will describe the approved judgment and Basin Management Plan to halt or reverse seawater intrusion into the basin and sustainably manage the community's water supply. The Stipulated Judgment, was approved by a San Luis Obispo Superior Court Judge on October 14, 2015.

The Basin Management Plan can be reviewed here:

http://www.slocountywater.org/site/Water%20Resources/Reports/pdf/Los%20Osos%20Basin%20Plan.pdf